
 

WORSHIP PROGRAMME SHOTTERY ST ANDREW’S C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL 

AUTUMN 2024 

 

 

Please ensure that this programme is displayed prominently in your 

classroom. 

THE WORDS OF JESUS 

DATE TIME THEME WIDER THEMES/BOOK 
SUGGESTIONS 

ATTENDANCE LEADER 

Monday 2nd Sept  
 

    

Tuesday 3rd Sept 
 

     

Wednesday 4th Sept 8:55am I am the light of the 
World 

 

 Whole 
School 

Class 
teachers 

Thursday 5th Sept  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Friday 6th Sept 8:55am Whole School  National Read a book day 
Launch of Charity Committee 

Whole 
School 

Carrie Hill 

      

Mon 9th Sept 
 

8:55am  
Blessed are the 
peacemakers 

 

 
HOUSE CAPTAINS TO 

INTRODUCE NEW HOUSES; 
WORSHIP COMMITTEE 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 10th Sep  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 11th Sept 
 

8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
 
 

 Whole 
School 

Carrie Hill 

Thurs 12th Sept  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 13th Sept 8:55am KS1 celebration 
assembly 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 
Roald Dahl Day  
 

KS1 Parents 
 

LWithers 



 

      

Mon 16th Sept 
 
 
 

8:55am Alex – Action 
Duchenne 

National Coding Week 
Jeans for Genes Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School  

LWithers 
and Alex 
Duchenne 

Tues 17th Sept  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 18th Sept 8:55am  
 

Open the Book 
Worship 

 Whole 
School 

Open the 
Book 

Thurs 19th Sept  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 20th Sept 8:55am KS2 Celebration 
assembly 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 
Great British Beach Clean  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KS2 Parents LWithers 

      

Mon 23rd Sept 
 

8:55am This is how you 
should pray 

Stratford upon Avon Food 
Bank leading assembly 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School  

 LWithers 

Tues 24th Sept  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 25th Sept 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

Thurs 26th Sept   European Day of Languages In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

     



 

Fri 27th Sept 8:55am Language of the 
Month Assembly 

Language of the Month 
Assembly 
National Teaching Assistants’ 
Day 

Whole 
School  

 

      

Mon 30th Sept 
  

8:55am Do not be worried ADHD Awareness Month 
Black History Month 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 1st Oct  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 2nd Oct 8:55am Singing Collective 
Worship 
 

 Whole 
School 
 

CHill 

Thurs 3rd Oct  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

National Poetry Day In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 4th Oct 8:55am KS1 Celebration KS1 Celebration Assembly KS1 Parents LWithers 

 

Mon 7th Oct 
 

8:55am Do not judge 
others 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

 

Tues 8th Oct  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 9th Oct 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

 

Thurs 10th Oct 
 

 Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

World Mental Health Day In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 

Fri 11th Oct 8:55am  KS2 Celebration KS2 Celebration Assembly 
International day of the girl 

KS2 
Parents 
 

LWithers 



 

 

Mon 14th Oct 
 

8:55am Forgive others Language of the Month 
Assembly  
 
National Baking Week 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 15th Oct  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 16th Oct 8:55am  
 

Open the Book 
Worship 

Restart a Heart Day Whole 
School 

Open the 
Book 

Thurs 17th Oct  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 

Fri 18th Oct 8:55am  Foxes to lead Collective 
Worship 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

  

Mon 21st Oct 
 

8:55am A tree is known by 
the fruit it bears 

World Values Day (19th Oct) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 22nd Oct  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 23rd Oct 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

 

Thurs 24th Oct  
 

Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 25th Oct  8:55am 
 

 Deers to lead Collective 
Worship 

Whole 
school 

LWithers 

HALF TERM   

Advent and Christmas 

Mon 4th Nov 
 

 
 

8:55am The coming of 
Jesus is foretold 

 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 5th Nov  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 



 

Weds 6th Nov 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

 

Thurs 7th Nov  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 8th Nov 8:55am Remembrance 
Assembly 

Remembrance Day  
World Science Day  

Whole 
School 

HHowlett 

      

Mon 11th Nov 
 

8:55am Zechariah and 
Elizabeth 

Anti-bullying Week 
World Kindness Day 
Odd Socks Day  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

 

Tues 12th Nov  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 13th Nov 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

Thurs 14th Nov  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

Road Safety Week In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 

Fri 15th Nov 8:55am KS1 Celebration 
Assembly 

KS1 Celebration Assembly KS1 
Parents 

LWithers 

      

Mon 18th Nov 
 

 

8:55am The angel 
announces good 

news to Mary 

Nursery Rhyme Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 19th Nov 
 

 Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 20th Nov 8:55am  
 

Open the Book 
Worship 

 Whole 
School 

Open the 
Book 



 

Thurs 21st Nov  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 22nd Nov 8:55am KS2 Celebration 
Assembly 

KS2 Celebration Assembly KS2 
Parents 

LWithers 

      

Mon 25th Nov 
 

8:55am Mary visits 
Elizabeth 

Language of the Month 
assembly 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 26th Nov  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 27th Nov 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

 

Thurs 28th Nov  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

St Andrew’s Day In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 29th Nov 8:55am  Owls to lead Collective 
Worship  

Whole 
school 

LWithers 

      

Mon 2nd Dec 
 

8:55am The long journey 
to Bethlehem 

International Day for the 
Abolition of Slavery 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 



 

Tues 3rd Dec  Picture News International Day for 
Persons with Disabilities 

In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 4th Dec 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

Tree Dressing Day 
 

Whole 
School 

CHill 

 

Thurs 5th Dec  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 6th Dec 8:55am KS1 Celebration 
Assembly 

KS1 Celebration Assembly KS1 
Parents  

LWithers 

      

Mon 9th Dec 
 

8:55am Christmas around 
the world. 

Jesus is born 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 10th Dec  Picture News Human Rights Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 11th Dec 8:55am  
 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 

 Whole 
School 

CHill 

 

Thurs 12th Dec  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 13th Dec 8:55am KS2 Celebration 
Assembly 
 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 
 

KS2 
Parents  

LWithers 

 

 

Mon 16th Dec 
 

8:55am Christmas around 
the world. 

The coming of the Magi and 
the Escape into Egypt 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 



 

 

• All worship should be Christian based with God at the centre.  If the focus is another religion, the 

assembly must include a link with Gospel message and a Christian prayer.  

• Class Worship should include a relevant passage/reference from scripture – if children are preparing – 

please check that their choice is appropriate and offer guidance.  

• Please say The School Prayer regularly in class so that children become familiar with the words. Please 

teach the MODERN VERSION of THE LORD’s PRAYER. 

• Class Worship may be two classes together - but it must happen. The school should be quiet when 

worshipping.  All staff should be in class worship and whole school assemblies unless delivering 

interventions. 

• On a Thursday class worship, please recap Monday’s worship and complete your class collective 

worship journal, with the ‘Reflection question of the week.’ 

• Class Worship should follow the theme of the week. It does need some preparation. Please try to 

focus on quiet reflection rather than a Q/A session. Worship is not RE. Everyone should have a 

planning format and a folder. Just a few notes will suffice but it does have to be evidenced.  

Please note that the times above are the START TIMES and children should be seated by then. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tues 17th Dec  Picture News  In class  Class 
teachers 

Weds 18th Dec 8:55am  
 

Open the Book 
Worship 

International Migrants Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

Open the 
Book 

Thurs 19th Dec  Class Worship 
Journals: reflection 
of the week 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

 

Fri 20th Dec  Christmas Jumper Day  
END OF TERM 

 



 

 

 

Lord’s Prayer (Modern) 
(New English Version - adopted by the Church of England in 1977) 

 

Our Father in heaven, 

hallowed be your name. 

Your Kingdom come, 

your will be done, 

on earth as in heaven 

Give us today our daily bread. 

Forgive us our sins, 

as we forgive those who sin against us. 

Lead us not into temptation, 

but deliver us from evil. 

For the kingdom, 

the power and the glory are yours. 

Now and for ever. 

Amen. 

 

 

 

 


